Tuesday June 4™

10.30

19.00

20.00

21.00

Rimini

Rimini

Rimini

Rimini

Rimini

Rimini

Wednesday June 5

08.30

09.00

11.00

12.00

14.30

19.00

Rimini

San Marino
Bibbiena
Arezzo
Anghiari

Misano

Rimini

Programme
June 4" — 9" 2019

Display of the cars at Federico Fellini Park

Registration and scrutineering

at the Grand Hotel in Rimini

Drivers’ Briefing (mandatory)
at the Grand Hotel in Rimini

Aperitif on the beach

Opening Dinner
at the Grand Hotel in Rimini

Overnight stay in Rimini

Start of the first leg

Passage check in the city

Passage check in the city, Piazza Tarlati
Display of the cars in Piazza Grande and lunch
Passage check in the city, Corso Matteotti

Misano World Circuit — Free practice and Night-time
race
Public is welcome and the entry is free

Dinner at the circuit

Display of the cars at Federico Fellini Park

Overnight stay in Rimini

Please note that this is a very provisional programme and may be subject to major changes.



Thursday June 6™

10.00

12.30

15.30

16.00

17.30

20.00

Rimini

Imola

Imola

Palazzuolo s/Senio
Scarperia e San Piero
Florence

Florence

Florence

Friday June 7"

08.50

13.00

15.30

17.45

20.15

Florence

Scarperia e San Piero

Montecatini Terme

Montecarlo
Forte dei Marmi
Forte dei Marmi

Forte dei Marmi

Programme
June 4" — 9" 2019

Start of the second leg

Autodromo Enzo e Dino Ferrari — Free practice and

Race

Public is welcome and the entry is free

Display of the cars at the Rocca Sforzesca'’s park and

lunch

Passage check in the city

Passage check in the city, Palazzo dei Vicari
Arrival in Piazza Ognissanti

Gala Soirée in the city centre

Overnight stay in Florence

Start of the third leg

Mugello Circuit — Free practice and Race

Public is welcome and the entry is free

Display of the cars in Piazza Domenico Giusti and
lunch at Terme Tettuccio

Passage check in the city
Arrival in Piazza Marconi
Beach Party at Bambaissa Beach Club

Overnight stay in Forte dei Marmi

Please note that this is a very provisional programme and may be subject to major changes.



Programme
June 4" — 9" 2019

Saturday June 8™
09.15 Forte dei Marmi Start of the fourth leg
12.15 Pavullo nel Frignano Lunch

16.00 Modena Autodromo di Modena — Super Special Stage
Public is welcome and the entry is free

17.00 Modena Finish in Piazza Grande and car show for the public
18.45 Modena Podium ceremony
21.00 Modena Awards Ceremony and Final Dinner

- Modena Overnight stay in Modena

Note: Times related to the passage of the first car.

Please note that this is a very provisional programme and may be subject to major changes.



