

Programme June 4th - 9th 2019

Tuesday June 4th

	Rimini	Display of the cars at Federico Fellini Park
10.30	Rimini	Registration and scrutineering at the Grand Hotel in Rimini
19.00	Rimini	Drivers' Briefing (mandatory) at the Grand Hotel in Rimini
20.00	Rimini	Aperitif on the beach
21.00	Rimini	Opening Dinner at the Grand Hotel in Rimini
	Rimini	Overnight stay in Rimini

Wednesday June 5th

08.30	Rimini	Start of the first leg
09.00	San Marino	Passage check in the city
11.00	Bibbiena	Passage check in the city, Piazza Tarlati
12.00	Arezzo	Display of the cars in Piazza Grande and lunch
14.30	Anghiari	Passage check in the city, Corso Matteotti
19.00	Misano	Misano World Circuit – Free practice and Night-time race
19.00	Misano	•
19.00	Misano	race
19.00	Misano Rimini	race Public is welcome and the entry is free



Programme June 4th - 9th 2019

Thursday June 6th

	Rimini	Start of the second leg
10.00	Imola	Autodromo Enzo e Dino Ferrari – Free practice and Race
		Public is welcome and the entry is free
12.30	Imola	Display of the cars at the Rocca Sforzesca's park and lunch
15.30	Palazzuolo s/Senio	Passage check in the city
16.00	Scarperia e San Piero	Passage check in the city, Palazzo dei Vicari
17.30	Florence	Arrival in Piazza Ognissanti
20.00	Florence	Gala Soirée in the city centre
	Florence	Overnight stay in Florence

Friday June 7th

	Florence	Start of the third leg
08.50	Scarperia e San Piero	Mugello Circuit – Free practice and Race Public is welcome and the entry is free
13.00	Montecatini Terme	Display of the cars in Piazza Domenico Giusti and lunch at Terme Tettuccio
15.30	Montecarlo	Passage check in the city
17.45	Forte dei Marmi	Arrival in Piazza Marconi
20.15	Forte dei Marmi	Beach Party at Bambaissa Beach Club
	Forte dei Marmi	Overnight stay in Forte dei Marmi



Programme June 4th - 9th 2019

Saturday June 8th

09.15	Forte dei Marmi	Start of the fourth leg
12.15	Pavullo nel Frignano	Lunch
16.00	Modena	Autodromo di Modena – Super Special Stage
		Public is welcome and the entry is free
17.00	Modena	Finish in Piazza Grande and car show for the public
18.45	Modena	Podium ceremony
21.00	Modena	Awards Ceremony and Final Dinner
	Modena	Overnight stay in Modena

Note: Times related to the passage of the first car.